

FED AID NO SRS-1401(5)  
 SIDEWALK, CURB & GUTTER, PAVE  
 JEAN CHRISTY STREET FROM 6TH STREET TO ANDREWS ELEMENTARY IN ANDREWS

SW LEDFORD CONTRACTING INC. GRAHAM COUNTY LAND COMPANY LLC  
 BRYSON ENTERPRISES LTD DBA  
 BRYSON GRADING & PAVING  
 ROBBINSVILLE, NC

Item ID	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Material Price	Labor Price	Overhead Price	Profit Price	Subtotal
<b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b>										
0001	800 MOBILIZATION				10000.00					8000.00
0002	226 GRADING				5000.00					4000.00
0003	310 18" RC PIPE CULV III	24	LF	70.00	1680.00				148.00	3552.00
0004	310 HDPE PIPE CULVTS (18")	8	LF	100.00	800.00				65.00	520.00
0005	545 INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	30	TON	75.00	2250.00				31.75	952.50
0006	610 ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	64	TON	175.00	11200.00				139.50	8928.00
0007	620 ASP FOR PLANT MIX	4	TON	850.00	3400.00				775.00	3100.00
0008	SP PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT	12	TON	325.00	3900.00				250.00	3000.00
0009	840 MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	2	EA	1200.00	2400.00				900.00	1800.00
0010	840 FRAME W/2GRTS 840.22 STD	2	EA	475.00	950.00				900.00	1800.00
0011	840 FRAME-GRT-HD 840.03 (E)	1	EA	575.00	575.00				900.00	900.00
0012	846 2-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER	231	LF	33.00	7623.00				25.75	5948.25
0013	848 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	129	SY	50.00	6450.00				80.00	10320.00
0014	848 CONCRETE CURB RAMP	4	EA	500.00	2000.00				1450.00	5800.00
0015	848 6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	41	SY	60.00	2460.00				80.00	3280.00
0016	858 ADJ DROP INLETS	1	EA	425.00	425.00				400.00	400.00
0017	858 ADJ MANHOLES	1	EA	250.00	250.00				200.00	200.00
0018	904 SIGN ERECT, RELOC ** GRD MTD (E)	2	EA	75.00	150.00				150.00	300.00
0019	1110 WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)	96	SF	8.00	768.00				11.50	1104.00
0020	1150 FLAGGER	10	DAY	96.00	960.00				431.25	4312.50
0021	1205 24"WIDE THERMO 120 MILS	140	LF	7.25	1015.00				28.75	4025.00
0022	1205 PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	1,000	LF	0.55	550.00				2.30	2300.00
0023	1615 TEMPORARY MULCHING	1	ACR	425.00	425.00				1000.00	1000.00
0024	1660 SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.5	ACR	750.00	375.00				2000.00	1000.00

CONTRACT TOTAL TOTAL 67041.00 TOTAL 76542.25

ROADWAY ITEMS SUB-TOTAL 67041.00 SUB-TOTAL 76542.25

ALDRIDGE BROTHERS, INC. N L COOPER CO INC DBA COOPER CONSTRUCTION CO  
 COLWELL CONSTRUCTION CO INC  
 ROBBINSVILLE, NC  
 BLAIRSVILLE, GA

Item No	Description	Quantity	Unit	Price	Amount
0001	ROADWAY ITEMS				
800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		19045.00	19045.00
226	GRADING	Lump Sum		1554.00	1554.00
310	18" RC PIPE CULV III	24 LF		100.00	2400.00
310	**** HDPE PIPE CULVTS (18")	8 LF		100.00	800.00
545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	30 TON		30.00	900.00
610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	64 TON		250.00	16000.00
620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	4 TON		250.00	1000.00
SP	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT	12 TON		250.00	3000.00
840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	2 EA		1500.00	3000.00
840	FRAME W/2GRTS 840.22 STD	2 EA		500.00	1000.00
840	FRAME-GRT-HD 840.03 ** (E)	1 EA		500.00	500.00
846	2-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER	231 LF		28.50	6583.50
848	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	129 SY		56.50	7288.50
848	CONCRETE CURB RAMP	4 EA		1929.00	7716.00
848	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	41 SY		63.50	2603.50
858	ADJ DROP INLETS	1 EA		453.00	453.00
858	ADJ MANHOLES	259.50		259.50	500.00
904	SIGN ERECT, RELOC ** GRD MTD (E)	2 EA		61.00	122.00
1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)	96 SF		3.50	336.00
1150	FLAGGER	10 DAY		258.00	2580.00
1205	24"WIDE THERMO 120 MILS	140 LF		15.25	2135.00
1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	1,000 LF		1.40	1400.00
1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	1 ACR		1196.00	1196.00
1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.5 ACR		2900.00	1450.00
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL	76652.00
SUB-TOTAL				TOTAL	78786.00

Item No	Description	Quantity	Unit	Price	Amount
8000.00					8000.00
2000.00					2000.00
2400.00					2400.00
800.00					800.00
900.00					900.00
16000.00					16000.00
1000.00					1000.00
3000.00					3000.00
3000.00					3000.00
1000.00					1000.00
500.00					500.00
8085.00					8085.00
5805.00					5805.00
7200.00					7200.00
4100.00					4100.00
500.00					500.00
500.00					500.00
200.00					200.00
96.00					96.00
2000.00					2000.00
4200.00					4200.00
5000.00					5000.00
2000.00					2000.00
500.00					500.00
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL	78786.00
SUB-TOTAL				TOTAL	85470.05

Item No	Description	Quantity	Unit	Price	Amount
<b>BIDDERS IN ORDER</b>					
1	SW LEDFORD CONTRACTING INC.			59594.60	
2	GRAHAM COUNTY LAND COMPANY LLC			67041.00	
3	BRYSON ENTERPRISES LTD DBA BRYSON GRADING & PAVING			76542.25	
4	ALDRIDGE BROTHERS, INC.			76652.00	
5	N L COOPER CO INC DBA COOPER CONSTRUCTION CO			78786.00	
6	COLWELL CONSTRUCTION CO INC			85470.05	